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RECEIPTS into and ISSUES out of the EXCHEQUER

REVENUE
AND OTHER RECEIPTS

ORDINARY REVENUE.
Inland Revenue —

Income Tax
Sur-tax
Estate, &c., Duties
Stamps
National Defence Contribution
Excess Profits Tax
Other Inland Revenue Duties

Total Inland Revenue
Customs and Excise —

Excise

Total Customs and Excise

Motor Vehicle Duties
Post Office (Net Receipt)
Crown Lands
Receipts from Sundry Loans
Miscellaneous Receipts ... , . .

TOTAL ORDINARY REVENUE

SELF-BALANCING REVENUE.
Revenue required to meet expenditure on Post

Office and Broadcasting

TOTAL

Estimate
for the year

1940—41

f ,

510,500,000
83,000,000
86,100,000
I9,OOO,OOO

\> 70,000,000^

1,000,000

769,60O,OOO

309,350.000
213,550,000

522,900,000

35,000,000
13,291,000
1,150,000
5,000,000

13.250,000

1,360,191,000

86,222,000

TEMPORARY ADVANCES REPAID —
Bullion
Essential Commodities Reserves Fund ...

OTHER RECEIPTS.
MONEY RAISED BY CREATION OF DEBT —

(a) For Capital Expenditure Issues :
Under the Post Office and Telegraph (Money) Acts,

IQ?7 and IQ^Q ...
Under the Housing Act 1914 ... ' • • . • • •

(6) For other Issues (Net)

REPAYMENTS, &c. —
In respect of Issues under Land Settlement (Facilities) Acts,

1919 and 1921
In respect of Issues under Section 26 of the Tithe Act, 1936 . . .

BALANCES IN EXCHEQUER ON 1940. *939*
IST APRIL : — £ £

Bank of England 2,033,823 2,063,755
Bank of Ireland 360,799 435*657

TOTAL /

Total Receipts into the Exchequer from

ist April, 1940, to
23rd Nov., 1940.

£
156,750,000
17,747,000
51,255,000
9,378.000

13.547.000
35.733.ooo

290,000

284,700,000

I97.323.ooo
109,693,000

307,016,000

12,619,000
10,200,000

650,000
871,209

16,175,718

632,231,927

51,800,000

684,031,927

170,000

5,650,000
22,000

I,6l2,354,l63

104,858

1.275.583

2,303,608,531

2,394.622

2,306,003,153

ist April, 1939, to
25th Nov., 1939.

£

91,008,000
II,42O,OOO
50,98O,OOO
11,240,000
16,780,000

47O,OOO

181,898,000

I76,I38,OOO
86,018,000

262,156,000

9,683,000
7,254,000

940,OOO
3,602,315

II,86l,206

477.394.521

49,846,000

527.240,521

580,000
2,500,000

11,550,000

474,189,865

109,022
I,22O,OOO

1,017,389,408

2,499,412

1,019,888,820

* Supplementary Budget of 23rd July, 1940 (H.C. 150).

25th November, 1940


