## 6770

## THE LONDON GAZETTE, 26 NOVEMBER, 1940

## RECEIPTS into and ISSUES out of the EXCHEQUER

		Estimate	Total Receipts into the Exchequer from	
REVENUE And other Receipts		for the year 1940-41	Ist April, 1940, to   Ist April, 1939, to	
			23rd Nov., 1940.	25th Nov., 1939.
ORDINARY REVENUE				1
Inland Revenue—		£	£	£
Income Tax		510,500,000	156,750,000	91,008,000
Sur-tax		83,000,000	17,747,000	11,420,000
Estate, &c., Duties		86,100,000	51,255,000	50,980,000
Stamps		19,000,000	9,378.000	11,240,000
National Defence Contribution	••• •••	} 70,000,000	13,547,000	16,780,000
Excess Profits Tax	••• •••	J 70,000,000 Z	35,733,000	-
Other Inland Revenue Duties		1,000,000	290,000	470,000
Total Inland Revenue		769,600,000	284,700,000	181,898,000
Customs and Excise—				
Customs		309,350,000	197,323,000	176,138,000
Excise	•••	213,550,000	109,693,000	86,018,000
Total Customs and Excise	••• •••	522,900,000	307,016,000	262,156,000
Motor Vehicle Duties		35,000,000	12,619,000	9,683,000
Post Office (Net Receipt)		13,291,000	10,200,000	7,254,000
Crown Lands	••• •••	1,150,000	650,000	940,000
Receipts from Sundry Loans		5,000,000	871,209	3,602,315
Miscellaneous Receipts		13,250,000	16,175,718	11,861,206
Total Ordinary Revenue		1,360,191,000	632,231,927	477,394,521
SELF-BALANCING REVEN	IF			-
Revenue required to meet expenditu				
Office and Broadcasting		86,222,000	51,800,000	49,846,000
Total	••• •	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	684,031,927	527,240,521
TEMPORARY ADVANCES REPAID—				
Bullion			170,000	580,000
Essential Commodities Reserves Fu	nd	•• ••• •••		2,500,000
OTHER RECEI	IPTS			}
MONEY RAISED BY CREATION OF DE				
(a) For Capital Expenditure Issue				
Under the Post Office and	Telegraph	(Money) Acts.		
1937 and 1939		(	5,650,000	11,550,000
Under the Housing Act, 1914	L ·		22,000	-
0	r		,	
(b) For other Issues (Net)	••• •		1,612,354,163	474,189,865
(b) For other Issues (Net)	•••• • ·		1,612,354,163	474,189,865
(b) For other Issues (Net)	••• • ·		1,612,354,163	474,189,865
	••• _ •		1,612,354,163	474,189,865
Repayments, &c.—			1,612,354,163	<b>474,189,865</b>
REPAYMENTS, &C.— In respect of Issues under Land Se	 ttlement (F	 `acilities) Acts,		
Repayments, &c.—			1,612,354,163 104,858 1,275,583	474,189,865 109,022 1,220,000
REPAYMENTS, &c.— In respect of Issues under Land Se 1919 and 1921 In respect of Issues under Section 2	6 of the Titl	he Act, 1936	104,858 1,275,583	109,022 1,220,000
REPAYMENTS, &c.— In respect of Issues under Land Se 1919 and 1921 In respect of Issues under Section 2 BALANCES IN EXCHEQUER ON			104,858	109,022
REPAYMENTS, &c.— In respect of Issues under Land Se 1919 and 1921 In respect of Issues under Section 2 BALANCES IN EXCHEQUER ON IST APRIL :—	:6 of the Titl 1940. £	he Act, 1936	104,858 1,275,583	109,022 1,220,0 <b>00</b>
REPAYMENTS, &c.— In respect of Issues under Land Se 1919 and 1921 In respect of Issues under Section z BALANCES IN EXCHEQUER ON IST APRIL :— Bank of England	1940. £ 2,033,823	1939. 1939. 1939. 1939. 1939.	104,858 1,275,583 2,303,608,531	109,022 1,220,000 1,017,389,408
REPAYMENTS, &c.— In respect of Issues under Land Se 1919 and 1921 In respect of Issues under Section 2 BALANCES IN EXCHEQUER ON IST APRIL :—	:6 of the Titl 1940. £	1939. 1939. 1939. 1939. 1939.	104,858 1,275,583	109,022 1,220,000
REPAYMENTS, &c.— In respect of Issues under Land Se 1919 and 1921 In respect of Issues under Section z BALANCES IN EXCHEQUER ON IST APRIL :— Bank of England	1940. £ 2,033,823	1939. 1939. 1939. 1 2,063,755 435,657	104,858 1,275,583 2,303,608,531	109,022 1,220,000 1,017,389,408

\* Supplementary Budget of 23rd July, 1940 (H.C. 150).

.